



TD Power Systems Limited

(CIN - L31103KA1999PLC025071)

www.tdps.co.in

REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:

27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspet, Nelamangala
Taluk Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru - 562 111 India

Tel +91 80 229 95700 / 6633 7700

Fax +91 80 77 34439 / 2299 5718

Mail tdps@tdps.co.in

Extract of Consolidated Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2016

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended	Current Year ending	Previous year Ending	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	31.03.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2015	31.03.2015
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	11,865.34	50,675.12	59,744.19	18,706.64
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.28	(918.54)	(82.84)	65.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	3.28	(918.54)	(82.84)	65.96
Equity Share Capital	3,323.76	3,323.76	3,323.76	3,323.76
Reserves excluding revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of Previous year	44,003.69	44,003.69	46,080.23	46,080.23
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
b) Diluted (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
b) Diluted (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
Notes:				
1. Standalone details				
Net Sales / Income from Operations	11,537.29	45,535.02	40,476.51	12,392.34
Profit Before Tax	335.55	1,692.67	2,300.35	1,116.49
Profit After Tax	550.82	1,497.89	1,696.28	975.66

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results for Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2016 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & on the company's website www.tdps.co.in

3. The Board of Directors have recommended a Dividend of Rs 3.05 per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended 31.03.2016 subject to the approval of the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For & on behalf of the Board

**Bengaluru
May 11, 2016**

**Nikhil Kumar
Managing Director**

May 13, 2016

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

The Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Sirs,

Sub.:- Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2016

Further to our letter dated May 11, 2016, please find enclosed photocopies (newspaper cuttings) of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2016, published in the following newspapers for your reference and record:

1. Business Standard – May 13, 2016
2. Kannada Prabha – May 13, 2016

Thank you,

Yours' Sincerely,
For TD POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED


N. Srivatsa
Company Secretary



TD Power Systems Limited
(CIN -L31103KA1999PLC025071)

REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:
27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area
Dabaspeta, Nelamangala Taluk
Bengaluru Rural District
Bengaluru – 562 111 India

Tel +91 80 229 95700 / 6633 7700

Fax +91 80 7734439 / 2299 5718

Mail tdps@tdps.co.in

www.tdps.co.in

Encl.: A/a

Estate Developers Private Limited
Its Finance Centre, S. B. Marg, Mumbai 400013, Maharashtra

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR PERIOD 5 TO 31 MARCH, 2016

(₹ in Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	1 October, 2015 to 31 March, 2016	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 31 March, 2015*	Year to Date figures for 27 April, 2015 (date of incorporation) to 31 March, 2016	Previous year ended 31 March, 2015*
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Progress	-	-	-	-
226.13	-	-	262.70	-
14.06	-	-	29.35	-
1.14	-	-	3.26	-
241.33	-	-	295.31	-
and	(241.33)	-	(295.31)	-
(241.33)	-	-	(295.31)	-
274.50	-	-	402.43	-
(5-6-7)	(515.83)	-	(697.74)	-
(8-9)	(515.83)	-	(697.74)	-
each)	1.00	-	1.00	-
13,500.00	-	-	13,500.00	-
Realized	(5.158)	-	(6.977)	-
(26.22)	-	-	(19.38)	-
(0.88)	-	-	(0.73)	-
(0.88)	-	-	(0.73)	-

No previous year/ comparable figures have been disclosed.
* to the equity shareholders / Weighted average number of equity shares

Principal Repayment)

Directors on 12.05.2016, which have been subject to limited review by of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and and there is no revenue earned during this period. Accordingly, ratios For Metropolitan Lifespace Real Estate Developers Private Limited Chirag Shah Additional Director

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) for 1717 equity shares standing in the name(s) of the following shareholder(s) have been Lost and applications have been received by us for issue of duplicate certificate(s) of Novartis India Ltd.

Name of Holder	Kind of Securities & Face Value	No of Securities	Distinctive Noe
Purushottam Shingarpure / Shubhangi Shingarpure	Rs.5/-EQ	40	15863338-15863377
Rahamathunnisa	Rs.5/-EQ	70	15866558-15866627
Navin Shah/Vimali Shah/ Akshay Shah	Rs.5/-EQ	320	3166233-3166552
Navinchandra Shah/Vimali Shah	Rs.5/-EQ	750	15539746-15540497
Vimali / Navinchandra Shah/ Akshay Shah	Rs.5/-EQ	537	3334767-3335323

Any person(s) who has/have a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office: Novartis India Limited, Pharmaceuticals Division, Sandoz house, Shriwasagar Estate, DFI Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400014 within 21 days from the date of publication of this notice else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s).

DT: 06.05.2016
Place: Mumbai

For SHAREPRO SERVICES (INDIA) PVT LTD (GRAD)

IDBI mutual IDBI Asset Management Limited
CIN: U65100MH2010PLC198319
Registered Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005
Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Narlman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Tel: (022) 66442800 Fax: (022) 66442801 Website: www.idbimutual.co.in
E-mail: contactus@idbimutual.co.in

APPOINTMENT OF HR CONSULTANT FOR STRATEGIC HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

IDBI Asset Management Ltd. invites applications from eligible/ Interested HR Firms for a project on Strategic Human Resource Management. The eligible / Interested Firms may visit our website www.idbimutual.co.in for further details and apply in the prescribed manner given therein on or before 4.00 pm of 19th May, 2016.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th May, 2016

For IDBI Asset Management Ltd.
Sd/-
Executive Director

Statutory Details: IDBI Mutual Fund has been set up as a trust sponsored by IDBI Bank Ltd. with IDBI MF Trustee Company Ltd. as the Trustee ("Trustee" under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882) and with IDBI Asset Management Ltd. as the Investment Manager.
Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

tdps creates value

TD Power Systems Limited
(CIN - L31103KA1999PLC025071)
REGISTERED OFFICE & FACTORY:
27, 28 and 29, KIADB Industrial Area, Dabaspet, Nelamangala Taluk Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru - 562 111 India
Tel: +91 80 229 95700 / 6633 7700
Fax: +91 80 77 36439 / 7399 5718
Mail: tdps@tdps.co.in

Extract of Consolidated Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2016
(Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended	Current Year ending	Previous year Ending	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
	31.03.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2015	31.03.2015
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	11,865.34	50,675.12	59,744.19	18,706.64
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.28	(918.54)	(82.84)	65.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	3.28	(918.54)	(82.84)	65.96
Equity Share Capital	3,323.76	3,323.76	3,323.76	3,323.76
Reserves excluding revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of Previous year	44,003.69	44,003.69	46,080.23	46,080.23
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
b) Diluted (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
b) Diluted (not annualised)	0.01	(2.76)	(0.25)	(0.20)
Notes:				
1. Standalone details				
Net Sales / Income from Operations	11,537.29	45,535.02	40,476.51	12,392.34
Profit Before Tax	335.55	1,692.67	2,300.35	1,116.49
Profit After Tax	550.82	1,497.89	1,696.28	975.66
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results for Quarter & Year ended March 31, 2016 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & on the company's website www.tdps.co.in				
3. The Board of Directors have recommended a Dividend of Rs 3.05 per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended 31.03.2016 subject to the approval of the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting of the Company.				

True Copy

For & on behalf of the Board
Nikhil Kumar
Managing Director

Bengaluru
May 11, 2016

MERCK LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1967PLC013726

Registered Office: Godrej One, 8th Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079.

Ph: 91 22 62109000 | Fax: 91 22 62109999

Website: www.merck.co.in ; Email ID: CorpSec@merckgroup.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2016	Preceding 3 months ended 31/12/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2015 in the previous year	Previous year ended 31/12/2015
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Income from operations				
a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	21,290.11	23,198.66	18,970.80	90,832.71
b) Other operating Income	525.72	549.64	905.18	3,117.33
Total Income from operations (net)	21,815.83	23,748.30	19,875.98	93,950.04
2. Expenses				
a) Cost of materials consumed	6,851.07	6,350.07	5,897.63	25,692.54
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	2,192.38	4,164.64	3,191.59	17,993.67
c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade	(67.19)	343.73	(490.01)	(161.57)
d) Employee benefits expense	3,528.19	2,748.06	3,047.37	12,338.50
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	625.08	843.31	443.31	2,341.61
f) Other expenses	7,580.42	7,619.55	6,945.48	29,742.26
Total expenses	20,717.95	22,089.36	19,025.37	87,947.01

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31/03/2016	Preceding 3 months ended 31/12/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/03/2015 in the previous year	Previous year ended 31/12/2015
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Segment Revenue				
a) Pharmaceuticals	16,968.38	17,281.43	13,773.79	66,590.82
b) Chemicals	4,827.45	6,594.18	7,347.48	28,043.20
Total	21,815.83	23,875.61	21,121.27	94,634.02
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	127.31	1,245.29	683.98
Net Sales and Other Operating Income	21,815.83	23,748.30	19,875.98	93,950.04
2. Segment Results (Profit before Tax and Interest from each segment)				
a) Pharmaceuticals	869.85	2,307.86	475.05	5,055.48
b) Chemicals	180.62	112.29	326.44	2,141.97
Total	1,050.47	2,420.15	801.49	7,197.45

